Our employees are our greatest resource.  This survey was the first opportunity our employees were given in more than 8 years to provide their input outside of our traditional suggestion box 

on the third floor, and routine efforts of our managers to secure feedback from their teams.  One hundred forty-four (144) employees, or 73%, participated in the survey, revealing a high level of 
employee engagement.  The results of the survey are a benchmarking tool.  We now have actionable data the PDR may use to design and implement best practices in public service employment, public